2972

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No.

6—continued

APPROVALS-—continued

No. 101

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List

Effective

From

To*

58.10.000!

58.10.000

Chapter
59

59.02.031
59.02.041
59.04.009

59.04.009

59.07.011
59.07.019
59.08.009

59.08.009
59.11

59.11.059

59.11.119
59.12.009

59.17.019

59.17.019

60.05.159
60.06

Badges imported by the organisations enumerated in lists
(i) and (ii) in the decisions relating to badges and medals
classified in item 71.12.009, for distribution to members
only of such organisations, and not for sale to the public

Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over
design, commonly used for making hats

Fabrics, rubberised (including felt and those of paper yarn,
but not including quilted fabrics or fabrics merely coated
with a rubber adhesive), when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making footwear (other than slip-
pers)

Trimmings and motifs, commonly used for making
apparel

Twines, 2-16 ply of approved qualities, commonly used for

making upholstery:
Approved:
Barbour, Wm. and Sons Ltd:
Needles and shuttle linen threads commonly used
with mattress sewing threads
Samson mattress twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4
Upholsterers’ twine No. 306
Upholsterers’ satin twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 6
Campbell’s:
Linen flax mattress thread Nos. 1,2,3,4,and 6 ..
“Yarns”, cordage, and twine, of linen flax, polished or
glazed, for approved purposes, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for use by them only for:
Approved purposes:
making carpet bindings
sewing canvas goods
making clothing, footwear, saddlery, bags and
leather goods
Imitation horsehair fabric, coated or sized, commonly
used for making hats

Fabric, predoped, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department speci-
fications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection
notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft

Fabrics (toepuff) stiffened, peculiar to use for making toe-
caps

Fabric laminated with foam rubber, commonly used for
making corsets

Tape, nylon, semi-conducting, impregnated with butyl
rubber, non-adhesive, peculiar to use in making insulated
electric cable

Fabric, coated on both sides with rubber adhesive, peculiar
to use by printers in mounting stereos, electros, etc.

Fabric, coated on both sides with adhesive, peculiar to use
by printers in mounting stereos, electros, etc.

Felted woollen webbing, when declared: .

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in b1scu1t-
making machines; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for use in biscuit-making machines

Sieve cloth, circular woven, commonly used in printing
wallpaper

Trimmings, commonly used for making apparel .

Fabric combined with foam rubber, commonly used for
making corsets

61.01.001

Protective clothing peculiar to use for industrial or similar
purposes, as may be approved:

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

20%

Free

Free

Free

10
173

109,

Free

109,

Free
Free

15%

Free
Free

10%

109

15%
Free

259,

16.0

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

10.4

AN

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

i/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

30/6/73

30/6/74

30/9/72

31/12/74
31/12/74
31/12/74
31/12/74

31/12/74

31/12/72
31/12/72
31/12/72

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/9/72

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/73

31/12/75

30/9/72
30/6/74



