TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 6-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
58.10.000	Badges imported by the organisations enumerated in lists (i) and (ii) in the decisions relating to badges and medals classified in item 71.12.009, for distribution to members only of such organisations, and not for sale to the public	Free		Free	16.0	6	1/1/72	••
58.10.000	Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over design, commonly used for making hats	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/73
Chapter 59	Fabrics, rubberised (including felt and those of paper yarn, but not including quilted fabrics or fabrics merely coated with a rubber adhesive), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear (other than slip-	Free	••	Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
59.02.031 59.02.041		Free		10%		6	1/1/72	30/9/72
59.04.009	Twines, 2-16 ply of approved qualities, commonly used for making upholstery: Approved:	Free	••	17½%	10.8		į	
	Barbour, Wm. and Sons Ltd: Needles and shuttle linen threads commonly used with mattress sewing threads					6	1/1/72	31/12/74
	Samson mattress twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 Upholsterers' twine No. 306 Upholsterers' satin twine Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6					6 6 6	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/74 31/12/74 31/12/74
59.04.009	Campbell's: Linen flax mattress thread Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 6 "Yarns", cordage, and twine, of linen flax, polished or glazed, for approved purposes, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only for: Approved purposes:	Free	••	10%	10.8	6	1/1/72	31/12/74
-	making carpet bindings sewing canvas goods making clothing, footwear, saddlery, bags and					6 6 6	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72
59.07.011		Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/73
59.07.019 59.08.009	fused for making hats Fabric, predoped, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department speci- fications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/73
59.08.009	Fabrics (toepuff) stiffened, peculiar to use for making toe- caps	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
59.11	Fabric laminated with foam rubber, commonly used for making corsets	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
5 9.11.059	Tape, nylon, semi-conducting, impregnated with butyl rubber, non-adhesive, peculiar to use in making insulated electric cable	Free		15%	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/9/72
59.11.119	Fabric, coated on both sides with rubber adhesive, peculiar to use by printers in mounting stereos, electros, etc.	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
59.12.009	Fabric, coated on both sides with adhesive, peculiar to use by printers in mounting stereos, electros, etc.	Free		Free	10.8	6	1/1/72	30/6/74
59.17.019	Felted woollen webbing, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in biscuit-making machines; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to	Free	• •	10%	10.4	6	1/1/72	30/6/73
59.17.019	manufacturers for use in biscuit-making machines Sieve cloth, circular woven, commonly used in printing	Free		10%	10.4	6	1/1/72	31/12/75
60.05.159 60.06	Fabric combined with foam rubber, commonly used for	Free Free		15% Free	10.8 10.8	6	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/72 30/6/74
61.01.001	making corsets Protective clothing peculiar to use for industrial or similar purposes, as may be approved:	Free	20%	25%	••			